RESOLUTION 2015-108

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A LOAN APPLICATION PACKAGE FOR FUNDING UNDER THE BARNEGAT BAY INITIATIVE WITH THE NEW JERSEY ENVIRONMENTAL INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST (NJEIT) LOAN #\$344130-01 AND THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (NJDEP) FOR THE PURCHASE OF A COMBINATION JET-VAC TRUCK, FOR SANITARY AND STORMWATER SEWER CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, the township has submitted application for funding to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust for the purchase of a combination Jet-Vac truck, for sanitary and storm water sewer cleaning and maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection requires that the township must authorize by resolution a representative of the township to represent the township in all matters related to the projects; and

WHEREAS, the governing body is in agreement that David Breeden, Township Administrator is the best candidate to act as the authorized representative of the township in these matters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that David Breeden is authorized to act as Barnegat Township's representative in all matters relating to the projects undertaken pursuant to New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Loan #S344100-01 to be executed with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of Barnegat Township do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 4th day of May 2015, in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk